
4/1/24, 10:00 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10704037 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Proposal (RFP)

Reference Number 10704037

Procuring Entity CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE

Title Supply and delivery of Laboratory Reagents for use of Laoag City General Hospital

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-022R

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Medical Supplies and
Laboratory Instrument

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 716,450.00 

Delivery Period: 9 Month/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Rhonaline Joy B Agaran
BAC Secretariat Member
Laoag City Hall
Laoag City
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2900
63-77-7720001 Ext.217

rhonbaengan01@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 28/03/2024

Last Updated / Time 28/03/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 03/04/2024 15:00 PM

Description
 
QTY. Unit DESCRIPTION
Fully Automated Chemistry Analyzer
14 box Glyco sylated Hemoglobin (HbA1C) 1x50
OTHER REAGENTS (for Chemistry)
300 bot Glucose Tolerance Test Beverage (75 gm) 140ml
CYTOLOGY & HISTOPATHOLOGY
2 bot Ethanol 95% 4L
24 bot Formalene, Buffered 10% 4 L
1 Set Papaniculao Stain (Complete) 500ml
HEMATOLOGY
4 pcs Hemocytometer 1pc
8 pcs WBC pipette 1pc
8 Set Hematology Stain (Complete) 500ml
2 pcs Hematology diffferential counter 5KEYS pc
SEROLOGY
1 box Chikungunya Test Kit (Rapid Test) 25
10 box Dengue NS-1 Dou (w/t IgG-IgM) (Rapid Test) 10
1 box HAV IgG/IgM (Rapid Test)
MICROBIOLOGY
1 Set Gram Stain Set 250ml/set
1 bot Giemsa Stain 250ml/set

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


4/1/24, 10:00 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10704037 2/3

1 bot KOH 10% Solution 250ml/set
1 bot Acetic Acid 500 ml
1 bot Benedict's solution 500 ml
OTHER SUPPLIES
10 box Cotton tip applicator Stick 100
10 box Applicator Stick 1000
2 Roll Parafilm 4inx125ft
5 pcs Wall Thermometer
5 pcs Digital Room Thermometer
50 rolls Cotton 400 grms
400 bots Isoprophyl Alcohol 70%
80 bxs Micropore 1inch 12/bx
50 rolls Gauze Roll 24x28
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Glyco sylated Hemoglobin (HbA1C) 1x50 14 Box 322,000.00

2 Glucose Tolerance Test Beverage (75 gm) 140ml 300 Bottle 38,700.00

3 Ethanol 95% 4L 2 Bottle 2,660.00

4 Formalene, Buffered 10% 4L 24 Bottle 10,560.00

5 Papaniculao Stain (Complete) 500ml 1 Set 5,500.00

6 Hemocytometer 1 pc 4 Piece 16,000.00

7 WBC pipette 1 pc 8 Piece 2,320.00

8 Hematology Stain (Complete) 500ml 8 Set 33,600.00

9 Hematology diffferential counter
5KEYS

pc 2 Piece 14,000.00

10 Chikungunya Test Kit (Rapid Test 25 1 Box 8,000.00

11 Dengue NS-1 Dou (w/t IgG-IgM)
(Rapid Test)

10 10 Box 44,500.00

12 HAV IgG/IgM (Rapid Test) HAV IgG/IgM (Rapid
Test)

1 Box 5,000.00

13 Gram Stain Set 250ml/set 1 Set 1,960.00

14 Giemsa Stain 250ml/set 1 Bottle 1,960.00

15 KOH 10% Solution 250ml/set 1 Bottle 320.00

16 Acetic Acid 500ml 1 Bottle 425.00

17 Benedict's solution 500ml 1 Bottle 425.00

18 Cotton tip applicator Stick 100 10 Box 1,800.00

19 Applicator Stick 1000 10 Box 2,000.00

20 Parafilm 4inx125ft 2 Roll 4,400.00

21 Wall Thermometer Wall Thermometer 5 Piece 475.00

22 Digital Room Thermometer Digital Room
Thermometer

5 Piece 910.00

23 Cotton 400grams 50 Roll 16,550.00

24 Isoprophyl Alcohol 70% 400 Bottle 38,000.00

25 Micropore 1inch 12/bx 80 Box 79,360.00

26 Gauze Roll 24x28 50 Roll 65,025.00

Created by Rhonaline Joy B Agaran

Date Created 27/03/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.



4/1/24, 10:00 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10704037 3/3

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

